The following is a list of high schools that require an audition in order to be considered for admittance:

Bronx Audition High Schools
	School Name & Address
	School Phone Number 
	Date of Audition & Time

	Celia Cruz School of Music
2780 Reservoir Avenue
Bronx, NY 10468


	718-329-8550


	· Friday, November 17, 2017 at 4:00 pm. 
· Friday, December 1, 2017 at 4:00 pm.
· Saturday, December 2, 2017 at 9:00 am.
· Saturday, December 9, 2017 at 9:00 am.

*Schedule your audition online at www.ccbxhsm.org

See page 79 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements


	Fordham High School for the Arts
500 East Fordham Road
Bronx, NY 10458


	718-733-4656
	· Saturday, October 28, 2017 at 9:00 am. 
· Saturday, November 4, 2017 at 9:00 am.
· Saturday, December 2, 2017 at 9:00 am. 

See page 98 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements


	Theatre Arts Production
2225 Webster Avenue
Bronx, NY 10457
	718-584-0832
	· Saturday, November 4, 2017 at 1:30 pm.  Sunday, November 20, 2016 at 2:00 pm
· Saturday, December 16, 2017 at 1:30 pm. 
· Saturday, January 6, 2018 at 1:30 pm.
See page  150 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements


Manhattan Audition High School

	School Name & Address
	School Phone Number
	Date of Audition & Time

	Art and Design High School
231-249 East 56th Street
New York, NY 10019
	212-752-4340
	· Commercial Art and Design and Architectural Design – 
Manhattan, Bronx, Staten Island     Last Name A-E
Sunday, November 12, 2017 at 9:30 am.
· Commercial Art and Design and Architectural Design – 
Manhattan, Bronx, Staten Island 
Last Name F-L
Sunday, November 19, 2017 at 9:30 am.            
· Commercial Art and Design and Architectural Design-
Manhattan, Bronx, Staten Island
Last Name M-R 
Saturday, December 2, 2017 at 9:30 am. 
· Commercial Art/Architecture
Last Name S-Z
Saturday, December 9, 2017 at 9:30 am. 
· All Conflicts (Commercial Art/Architecture and Film  Sunday, December 17, 2017 at 9:30 am.
· Make-up, A-L (All Programs) Sunday, January 7, 2018 at 9:30 am.
· Make-up, M-Z (All Programs) Sunday, January 14, 2018 at 9:30 am.
 
*Schedule your audition online at www.artanddesignhs.org 
See page 340 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements







Manhattan Audition High School

	School Name & Address
	School Phone Number
	Date of Audition & Time

	Fiorello H. LaGuardia
525 West 50th Street
New York, NY 10019
	212-757-2680
	· Bronx – Students auditioning for Dance                                                      Last Name A-L                                      Saturday, November 4, 2017 at 8:00 am.
· Bronx – Students auditioning for Dance; Last Name M-Z                      Sunday, November 5, 2017 at 8:00 am.
· Bronx – Students auditioning for a single or multiple studios except Dance; Last Name A-Z                        Saturday, December 2, 2017 at 8:00 am.

See pages 362 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements

Must register for audition with School Counselor using Audition Program Survey.

	Gramercy Arts High School
400 Irving Place
New York, NY 10003
	212-253-7076
	All Programs:
· Saturday, November 18, 2017 at
9:00 am
· Thursday, November 30, 2017 at 
3:30 pm
· Wednesday, December 6, 2017 at 3:30 pm
· Wednesday, December 13, 2017 at 3:30 pm

See pages 371 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements











Manhattan Audition High School
	School Name & Address
	School Phone Number
	Date of Audition & Time

	Professional Performing Arts High School
328 West 48th Street
New York, NY 10036
	212-247-8652
	Manhattan, Bronx & Staten Island:
Drama, Classical Vocal Music:
Last Name A-L
· Saturday, October 28, 2017 at 8:00 am

Manhattan, Bronx & Staten Island:
Drama, Classical Vocal Music:
Last Name M-Z
· Saturday, October 28, 2017 at 12:00 pm
---------------------------------------------------------Manhattan, Bronx & Staten Island:
Dance, Musical Theater:
Last Name A-L
· Sunday, October 29, 2017 at 8:00 am

Manhattan, Bronx & Staten Island:
Dance, Musical Theater:
Last Name A - L
· Sunday, October 29, 2017 at 12:00 pm

See page 430 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements

	Repertory Company High School for Theatre Arts
123 West 43rd Street
New York, NY 10036
	212-382-1875
	· Monday, October 30, 2017 at 
4:00 pm.  
· Saturday, November 4, 2017 at 
9:30 am.
· Saturday, November 18, 2017 at 
9:30 a.m
· Wednesday, November 8, 2017 at 
4:00 pm.
· Wednesday, November 15, 2017 at 4:00 pm.
All Boroughs – Make Up Three-Part Audition
· Wednesday, November 29, 2017 at 4:00 pm.

See page 433 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements


Manhattan Audition High School

	School Name & Address
	School Phone Number
	Date of Audition & Time


	Special Music School
122 Amsterdam Avenue
New York, NY 10023
	212-501-3339
	All Programs:
· Friday, November 10, 2017 at 10:00 am. 
· Monday, November 13, 2017 at 4:00 pm.
· Tuesday, November 14, 2017 at 4:00 pm.
· Wednesday, November 15, 2017 at 4:00 pm 
· Thursday, November 16, 2017 at 4:00 pm

See page 437 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements


	Talented Unlimited High School
317 East 67th Street
New York, NY 10065
	212-737-1530
	All Programs:
· Saturday, October 24, 2017 at 8:00 am.
· Wednesday, November 1, 2017 at 3:00 pm.
· Thursday, November 9, 2017 at 8:00 am.
· Saturday, November 18, 2017 at 3:00 pm.
· Wednesday, November 29, 2017 at 3:00 pm.

See page 443 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements












Manhattan Audition High School
	The High School of Fashion Industries
225 West 24th Street
New York, NY 10011
	212-255-1235
	All Programs:
· Friday, December 8, 2017 at 
4:00 pm
· Friday, December 15, 2017 at 4:00pm
· Friday, January 5, 2017 at 4:00pm

[bookmark: _GoBack]See pages 390-391 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements


	Wadleigh Secondary School for Performing & Visual Arts
215 West 114th Street
New York, NY 10026
	212-749-5800
	All Programs:
· Thursday, October 19, 2017 at 4:30 pm
· Thursday, October 26, 2017 at 4:30 pm
· Saturday, November 4, 2017 at 11:30 am
· Thursday, November 16, 2017 at 4:30 pm
· Saturday, November 18, 2017 at 11:30 am

See pages 465 of NYC Public H.S. Directory for audition requirements




